Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Social Justice & Empowerment-B

No.SJE-B-C (10)-45/2009(HS)-Loose

Dated, Shimla-171002, the OI, ST September, 2017

199

Diary

AL PRAD

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh in pursuance of the provisions contained in HP Grant of Housing Subsidy to Backward Classes(11th amendment) Rules,2012 is pleased to enhance the housing subsidy for construction of new houses from existing limit of Rs.75000/-to Rs.1,30,000/- per unit w.e.f 1-4-2017.

This issues with the prior concurrencel of the Finance Department obtained vide their letter.U.O No.Fin (C)-B(15)-3/2016 dated 20-5-2017

By Order

Principal Secretary (SJ&E)to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Ends. No. As above, Dated: Shimla02, the OLST September, 2017 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1 All the Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of H.P. Shimla-2.
- 2 All the Principal/ Secretaries to the Government of H.P. Shimla-2.
- 3 The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2
- 4 The Special Secretary-cum-Pr. Private Secretary top the Hon; ble Chief Minister H.P, Shimla-2.
- 5 The Secretary to HE the Governor, H.P, Shimla-2.
- 6 The Principal Accountant General (A&E)/Accountant General(Audit), Himachal Pradesh Shimla-171003.
- 7 All HODs/Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh The Secretary to the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02.
- & The Director, SCs OBCs & Minority Affairs, SDA Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla-09 alongwith 25 spare copies for information and necessary action.
- 9 The Controller of Printing & Stationary, Himachal Pradesh Govt. Press, Shimla-5 for publication in the Rajpatra (Extra Ordinary Gazette.).
- 10 Guard File.

Deputy Secretary (SJ&E) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh